



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order SheetMAC No. 461 of 2021

Magma H. D. I. General Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Rukshana Begum  
& Ors.

|                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|----------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p><b>23/03/2026</b></p> <p>Ashish</p> | <p>Shri Sourabh Gupta, Advocate appeared on behalf of Shri Sourabh Sharma, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>None for the respondents.</p> <p>List it in the month of <b>April, 2026</b>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
|----------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|